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CONTRACT 
ORGANIZATION 

CONTACT PHONE NO. E-MAIL ADDRESS 
OHE CONTRACT 

MANAGER 

AFRICAN AMERICAN STRATEGIC PLANNING WORKGROUP (SPW) 
The Regents of the 
University of California, 
Davis 

Nicki King (530) 752-3863 njking@ucdavis.edu 
One Shields Avenue 

Davis, CA 95616  
Kimberly 
Knifong 

ASIAN & PACIFIC ISLANDERS SPW 

Pacific Clinics C. Rocco Cheng 
(626) 962-6168 

x 168 
rcheng@pacificclinics.org 

13177 Ramona Blvd, Suite E/F 
Irwindale, CA 91706 

Edward Soto 

CALIFORNIA MHSA MULTICULTURAL COALITION (CMMC) 
Mental Health 
Association in 
California 

Stacie Hiramoto 
(916) 557-0907 

x 114 
shiramoto@remhdco.org 

1127 11th Street, #925 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Kimberly 
Knifong 

CRDP FACILITATOR/WRITER 

California Pan-Ethnic 
Health Network 

Ruben Cantu (510) 832-1160 rcantu@cpehn.org 
1221 Preservation Park Way, #200 

Oakland, CA 94612 
Kimberly 
Knifong 

LATINO SPW 

The Regents of the 
University of California 

Sergio Aguilar-
Gaxiola 

(916) 703-9211 
sergio.aguilar-

gaxiola@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu 
2921 Stockton Blvd, Suite #1408 

Sacramento, CA 95817 
Edward Soto 

LESBIAN, GAY, BISEXUAL, TRANSGENDER, QUEER & QUESTIONING SPW 

Mental Health America 
of Northern California 

Poshi Mikalson (530) 908-9755 LGBTQmentalhealth@att.net 
1908 “O” Street 

Sacramento, CA 95811 
William Porter 

NATIVE AMERICAN SPW 

Native American 
Health Center, Inc. 

Janet King (510) 434-5421 
nativeconsultant@outlook.com 

janetk@nativehealth.org 
3124 International Blvd. 

Oakland, CA 94601 
William Porter 

 

OFFICE OF HEALTH EQUITY (OHE) CONTACT INFORMATION  
Marina Augusto, MS., Staff Services Manager, Chief of Community Development and Engagement Unit (CDEU), Marina.Augusto@cdph.ca.gov, (916) 445-8347 
William Porter, Health Program Specialist I, William.Porter@cdph.ca.gov, (916) 449-5457 
Edward Soto, Health Program Specialist I, Edward.Soto@cdph.ca.gov, (916) 552-8010 
Kimberly Knifong, Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Kimberly.Knifong@cdph.ca.gov, (916) 552-9918 
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